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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 
        
           

 Project Name: Non-Target Market Planning Next Program Consulting Services 
    

Procurement Specialist:   Ann Cortes                                       
 Specification No: 1246367A           Department: Department of Planning and Development 
 
 Conference Date:  Wednesday, October 04, 2023           Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference Call at 10:00 A.M.                                                                       
                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Ann Cortes City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1681 Ann.Cortes@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Richy City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0116 Michael.Richy@cityofchicago.org 

Lisbet Caldera City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1238 Lisbet.Caldera@cityofchicago.org 

Dawveed Scully City of Chicago, Department of Planning 
and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0216 Dawveed.Scully@cityofchicago.org 

Alessandra Budnik City of Chicago, Department of Planning 
and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4773 Alessandra.Budnik@cityofchicago.org 

Dawveed Scully City of Chicago, Department of Planning 
and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-6228 Dawveed.scully@cityofchicago.org 

Laura Saviano Ross Barney Architects 10 W. Hubbard, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-897-1751 las@r-barc.com 

Jackie Guataquira Ross Barney Architects 10 W. Hubbard, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-897-1754 jg@r-barc.com 



Page 2 of 4 
 

Janet Olson HDR Inc. 30 W. Monroe St., Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60603 

312-443-4914 Janet.olson@hdrinc.com 

Megan McDonald WSP 30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 4200 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-782-8150 Megan.mcdonald@wsp.com 

Melody Chang Globetrotters Engineering Corporation 300 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-697-3504 Melody.chang@gec-group.com 

Michelle Inouye AECOM 303 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 
1400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-373-6515 Michelle.inouye@aecom.com 

Katie Hermesmeyer AECOM 303 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 
1400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-373-6515 Katie.hermesmeyer@aecom..com 

Aude Bottineau AECOM 303 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 
1400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-373-6515 Aude.bottineau@aecom.com 

Ujijji Davis Williams Landscape Architect/Jima Studio 440 Burroughs St. 
Detroit, MI 48202 

646-217-8786 ujijji@jimastudio.com 

Ryan Losch Page Southerland Page, Inc. 400 W. Cesar Chavez St.  
Suite 500 
Austin, TX 78701 

512-472-6721 rlosch@pagethink.com 

Suzanne Griffith Vega Partners LLC 1530 S. State St., 15N 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-625-6155 suzanne@vega-partners.com 

Amira Turner Vega Partners LLC 1530 S. State St., 15N 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-625-6155 amira@vega-partners.com 

Diane Gormely-Barnes HNTB Corporation 1 South Wacker Dr. 
Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-798-0306 dcbarnes@hntb.com 

Paige Day EXP 205 N. Michigan Ave. 
Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-616-5032 Paige.day@exp.com 

Amy Pastor EXP 205 N. Michigan Ave. 
Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-616-5032 Amy.pastor@exp.com 

mailto:Katie.hermesmeyer@aecom..com
mailto:dcbarnes@hntb.com


Page 3 of 4 
 

Becca Wagner Stantec 350 N. Orleans St. 
Suite 8000N 
Chicago, IL 60654-1983 

312-205-7607 Becca.wagner@stantec.com 

Andrew Ward Skidmore, Owings & Merrill 
 

224 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-554-9090 Andrew.Ward@som.com 

Catherine Carpenter TranSmart an Atlas Company 100 S. Wacker Dr. 
Suite 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-922-1700 ccarpenter@transmartinc.com 

Jason Futey StanTec 1001 Lakeside Avenue East 
Suite 1600 
Cleveland, OH 44114-1193 

216-621-2407 jason.futey@stantec.com 

Fran Lefor Rood SB Friedman Development Advisors, LLC 70 W. Madison St. 
Suite 3700 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-424-4250 frood@sbfriedman.com 

Alfonso Syquia SB Friedman Development Advisor, LLC 70 W. Madison St.  
Suite 3700 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-424-4250 asyquia@sbfriedman.com 

Lissa D. Sweeney Civiltech Engineering, Inc. 30 N. LaSalle St. 
Suite 3220 
Chicago, IL 60602 

630-735-7158 lsweeney@civiltechinc.com 

Grace Kim SB Friedman Development Advisors, LLC 70 W. Madison St. 
Suite 3700 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-424-4250 gkim@sbfriedman.com 

Lauren Quane Gensler 11 E. Madison St. 312-456-0123 Lauren_quane@gensler.com 

Aaron May Gensler 11 E. Madison St.  312-456-0123 Aaron_may@gensler.com 

Ryan Losch Page Southerland Page, Inc. 400 W. Cesar Chavez St. 
Suite 500 
Austin, TX 78701 

512-472-6721 rlosch@pagethink.com 
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Emily Carey Epstein 600 W. Fulton St. 
Chicago, IL 60661-1259 

312-429-8307 ecarey@epsteinglobal.com 

Megan E. FitzPatrick Lochner 225 West Washington, 
12th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-372-3011 mfitzpatrick@hwlochner.com 

Clinton Snyder Cotter Consulting 100 S. Wacker Drive,  
Suite 920 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-696-1200 C.Snider@cotterconsulting.com 

Alaina Beaird HDR 30 W Monroe St  
Suite # 700 
Chicago, IL 60603 

312- 470-9501 Alaina.beaird@hdrinc.com 

Jon Brooke 
 

HDR 30 W Monroe St  
Suite # 700 
Chicago, IL 60603 

312- 470-9501 Jon.brooke@hdrinc.com 

Krista Thoennes Infrastructure Engineering Inc. One South Wacker Dr. 
Suite 2650 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312-425-9560 KThoennes@infrastructure-eng.com 

Mark Kozlowsk Infrastructure Engineering Inc. One South Wacker Dr. 
Suite 2650 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312-425-9560 mkozlowski@infrastructure-eng.com 

Lauren McPhillips Lamar Johnson Collaborative 35 E Wacker Dr. 
Suite 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

219-765-6782 mcphillipsl@theljc.com 
 

Lesley Roth Lamar Johnson Collaborative 35 E Wacker Dr. 
Suite 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312-497-5445 rothl@theljc.com 

Scott Goldstein Teska Associates Inc. 627 Grove Street 
Evanston, IL 60201 

847- 563-9724 SGoldstein@teskaassociates.com 

Chris (Guest) No Information Provided No Information Provided No Information 
Provided 

No Information Provided 

Rebecca Leitschuh No Information Provided No Information Provided No Information 
Provided 

No Information Provided 
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